

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No...../2008
(Crl.M.P. Nos.8515-8516/2008)
(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2007 in CRLA No.173/2002
and MCRLC No.2717/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT GWALIOR)

MAHILA VINOD KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering/bail)

Date: 08/05/2008 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Prayer for exemption from surrendering is refused.

Place the matter on the date notified, i.e., 15th May,
2008. Before that date, intimation of surrender must be
filed.[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master[Om Prakash]
Court Master