

LITEM No.1-E
(For Judgment)

Court No.4

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SLP(Crl.) No..... CRLMP Nos. 8515-8516/2008

MAHILA VINOD KUMARI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent (s)

Date : 11/07/2008 This Petition was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant (s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara, adv.

For Respondent(s)

Hon'ble Dr. Justice Arijit Pasayat pronounced

Judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble

Mr. Justice P.Sathasivam.

The special leave petitions are dismissed in terms of
the signed judgment.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.